

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 338

"TO PROHIBIT CERTAIN ADVERTISING OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES."

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 338.

Amend Senate Bill No. 338 as originally introduced:

Add Senator Madison as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, delete lines 27 and 28, and substitute the following:
"if the sign is displayed outside the walls or enclosure of a building or structure"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "held; or" and substitute "held."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 31 through 36

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "pricing of"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "beverage, and:" and substitute "beverage."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 6 through 10

AND

Page 2, delete lines 13 through 15

AND



Page 2, line 16, delete "(b) A" and substitute "A"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 34 through 36

AND

Page 3, delete line 2, and substitute the following:
"3-3-503. Rules."

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "rodeos, unless preempted by a local" and substitute "rodeos."

AND

Page 3, delete line 7

AND

Page 3, delete line 9, and substitute the following:
"3-3-504. Violations."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Bryles

KLL/YTC - 02-26-2009 12:14

KLL195

Secretary